

**TABULATION OF TENDERS****TENDER NO. 6696****FOR: Stockpiling Aggregate**

ROAD NO.:

LOCATION: Grandview - Roblin - Swan River - Pine River Area

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

| CONTRACTOR                            | SECTION 1  | SECTION 2  | BID TOTAL  |
|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Cook Bros Cartage Ltd                 | 243,000.00 | 214,172.00 | 457,172.00 |
| Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.          | 319,000.00 | 294,847.00 | 613,847.00 |
| Coco Paving o/a Russell Redi Mix Conc | 443,950.00 | 313,037.10 | 756,987.10 |
| C & B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.       | 452,500.00 | 402,250.00 | 854,750.00 |



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6696**

**FOR: Stockpiling Aggregate**

ROAD NO.:  
 LOCATION: Grandview - Roblin - Swan River - Pine River Area  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION I: Stockpiling Traffic Gravel Class "C" (EPP)**

ROAD NO.:  
 LOCATION: Grandview - Roblin - Swan River - Pine River Area  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.:  
 PROJECT NO.: 7856-4

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK                          | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT     | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Cook Bros Cartage Ltd</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Coco Paving o/a Russell Redi Mix Conc</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>C &amp; B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.</b> |            |
|--|----------------------|----------|--|------------|--|------------|--|------------|--|------------|
|  |                      |          | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     |
| Mobilization of Equipment                    | 1                    | lump sum | 29,990.00                                      | 29,990.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 44,000.00  | 44,000.00  | 145,000.00   | 145,000.00 |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 1 | 5,500                | m3       | 14.00  | 77,000.00  | 18.00  | 99,000.00  | 29.70  | 163,350.00 | 20.00  | 110,000.00 |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 2 | 2,000                | m3       | 12.00  | 24,000.00  | 20.00  | 40,000.00  | 22.00  | 44,000.00  | 20.00  | 40,000.00  |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 3 | 1,500                | m3       | 14.00  | 21,000.00  | 20.00  | 30,000.00  | 46.20  | 69,300.00  | 15.00  | 22,500.00  |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 4 | 2,000                | m3       | 17.00  | 34,000.00  | 20.00  | 40,000.00  | 22.00  | 44,000.00  | 22.00  | 44,000.00  |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 5 | 1,500                | m3       | 18.00  | 27,000.00  | 20.00  | 30,000.00  | 22.00  | 33,000.00  | 24.00  | 36,000.00  |
| Stk Traffic Gravel Cl "C" (EPP) - Site No. 6 | 1,500                | m3       | 13.34  | 20,010.00  | 20.00  | 30,000.00  | 24.20  | 36,300.00  | 30.00  | 45,000.00  |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work)            | 1                    | \$       | 10,000.00                                      | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  |
|  |                      |          |  | 243,000.00 |  | 319,000.00 |  | 443,950.00 |  | 452,500.00 |
|  | BID TOTAL            |          |  | 457,172.00 |  | 613,847.00 |  | 756,987.10 |  | 854,750.00 |



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6696**

**FOR: Stockpiling Aggregate**

ROAD NO.:  
 LOCATION: Grandview - Roblin - Swan River - Pine River Area  
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SECTION II: Stockpiling Seal Coat Cover , Class "A"**

ROAD NO.:  
 LOCATION: Grandview - Roblin - Swan River - Pine River Area  
 LENGTH:

REGION 4  
 WORK ORDER NO.:  
 PROJECT NO.:

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK                       | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT     | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Cook Bros Cartage Ltd</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>Coco Paving o/a Russell Redi Mix Conc</b> |            | NAME OF BIDDER<br><b>C &amp; B Stirling Enterprises Ltd.</b> |            |
|---|----------------------|----------|--|------------|--|------------|--|------------|--|------------|
|   |                      |          | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     |
| Mobilization of Equipment                 | 1                    | lump sum | 12,500.00                                      | 12,500.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 22,000.00  | 22,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
| Stk Seal Coat Cover , Cl "A" - Site No. 4 | 1,573                | m3       | 20.00  | 31,460.00  | 25.00  | 39,325.00  | 34.10  | 53,639.30  | 40.00  | 62,920.00  |
| Stk Seal Coat Cover , Cl "A" - Site No. 7 | 2,610                | m3       | 27.00  | 70,470.00  | 32.00  | 83,520.00  | 31.90  | 83,259.00  | 40.00  | 104,400.00 |
| Stk Seal Coat Cover , Cl "A" - Site No. 8 | 2,488                | m3       | 25.00  | 62,200.00  | 32.00  | 79,616.00  | 34.10  | 84,840.80  | 45.00  | 111,960.00 |
| Stk Seal Coat Cover , Cl "A" - Site No. 9 | 1,350                | m3       | 25.00  | 33,750.00  | 35.00  | 47,250.00  | 46.20  | 62,370.00  | 55.00  | 74,250.00  |
| Base for Stockpiles                       | 224                  | m3       | 8.00   | 1,792.00   | 14.00  | 3,136.00   | 22.00  | 4,928.00   | 30.00  | 6,720.00   |
| Contingency (formerly Extra Work)         | 1                    | \$       | 2,000.00                                       | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
|   |                      |          |  | 214,172.00 |  | 294,847.00 |  | 313,037.10 |  | 402,250.00 |
|   | BID TOTAL            |          |  | 457,172.00 |  | 613,847.00 |  | 756,987.10 |  | 854,750.00 |